YouGov
March 26 - 28, 2014 You
1. Support for taxi surcharge
Do you support or oppose a plan to add a small surcharge to all taxi fares in order to pay for more handicap accessible taxi cabs?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11% 9% 4%
Support somewhat 30% 27% 33% 28% 28% 34% 29% 41% 25% 26%
Oppose somewhat 22% 24% 20% 26% 21% 20% 22% 14% 25% 27%
Oppose strongly 24% 25% 24% 20% 22% 29% 24% 14% 29% 31%
Don’t know 15% 14% 16% 16% 21% 9% 15% 20% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (466) (531) (172) (267) (384) (174) (327) (441) (229)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 9% 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 4% 4% 7% 7% 11% 7%
Support somewhat 30% 29% 40% 29% 32% 31% 30% 24% 27% 30% 27% 38%
Oppose somewhat 22% 24% 16% 14% 19% 24% 22% 27% 21% 25% 21% 22%
Oppose strongly 24% 26% 11% 29% 21% 24% 33% 33% 27% 25% 25% 20%
Don’t know 15% 13% 26% 17% 18% 11% 11% 12% 17% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (774) (112) (111) (387) (287) (71) (119) (172) (241) (376) (208)
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2. Support for gas tax — Road repairs and construction

Would you support or oppose raising the gas tax by one cent per gallon in order to provide more money to pay for any of the following items?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 31% 36% 27% 33% 29% 31% 32% 47% 27% 17%
Support somewhat 27% 24% 29% 31% 28% 25% 23% 29% 24% 29%
Oppose somewhat 12% 11% 13% 17% 16% 10% 6% 9% 13% 16%
Oppose strongly 25% 25% 25% 12% 20% 31% 37% 11% 30% 34%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (464) (529) (171) (266) (384) (172) (322) (441) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 31% 30% 49% 24% 33% 34% 19% 29% 26% 26% 31% 40%
Support somewhat 27% 27% 24% 26% 23% 27% 33% 30% 27% 31% 26% 25%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 6% 17% 15% 12% 12% 7% 17% 12% 12% 11%
Oppose strongly 25% 28% 11% 23% 21% 27% 33% 32% 23% 24% 27% 23%
Don’t know 5% 3% 9% 11% 7% 1% 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (771) (112) (110) (385) (287) (70) (119) (172) (238) (377) (206)




YouGov

March 26 - 28, 2014 You
3. Support for gas tax — Handicap accessible taxi cabs

Would you support or oppose raising the gas tax by one cent per gallon in order to provide more money to pay for any of the following items?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 16% 15% 18% 19% 15% 15% 17% 27% 12% 9%
Support somewhat 24% 26% 22% 26% 26% 23% 21% 34% 20% 17%
Oppose somewhat 20% 20% 20% 24% 19% 19% 20% 14% 21% 27%
Oppose strongly 32% 33% 31% 19% 31% 39% 35% 18% 38% 40%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 12% 9% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (466) (530) (173) (266) (384) (173) (326) (440) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 16% 14% 33% 16% 21% 17% 6% 12% 14% 11% 21% 15%
Support somewhat 24% 24% 25% 22% 27% 22% 21% 18% 22% 25% 19% 33%
Oppose somewhat 20% 21% 17% 18% 14% 23% 28% 27% 23% 20% 21% 17%
Oppose strongly 32% 35% 16% 29% 29% 34% 39% 40% 29% 38% 33% 28%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 15% 10% 5% 6% 2% 11% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (775) (109) (112) (385) (288) (71) (119) (171) (239) (377) (209)
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4. Support for gas tax — Handicap accessible buses and subways

Would you support or oppose raising the gas tax by one cent per gallon in order to provide more money to pay for any of the following items?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 19% 17% 20% 20% 18% 18% 20% 34% 13% 11%
Support somewhat 28% 29% 27% 33% 29% 27% 22% 36% 27% 19%
Oppose somewhat 16% 14% 17% 19% 14% 14% 17% 9% 16% 23%
Oppose strongly 30% 33% 28% 18% 29% 36% 36% 15% 35% 42%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (466) (529) (172) (266) (384) (173) (324) (442) (229)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 19% 17% 33% 19% 21% 24% 7% 13% 16% 15% 21% 21%
Support somewhat 28% 27% 30% 30% 31% 25% 29% 26% 29% 27% 24% 36%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 15% 9% 12% 15% 18% 21% 19% 14% 17% 12%
Oppose strongly 30% 34% 12% 29% 26% 32% 41% 38% 27% 36% 32% 26%
Don’t know 7% 6% 10% 13% 10% 4% 5% 2% 10% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (773) (110) (112) (385) (287) (71) (119) (171) (239) (377) (208)




YouGov

March 26 - 28, 2014 You

5. Support for gas tax — Reduce the national debt

Would you support or oppose raising the gas tax by one cent per gallon in order to provide more money to pay for any of the following items?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 21% 22% 20% 26% 22% 17% 19% 28% 19% 14%
Support somewhat 21% 21% 21% 30% 24% 18% 12% 24% 19% 21%
Oppose somewhat 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 11% 16% 12% 12%
Oppose strongly 39% 38% 39% 21% 33% 48% 52% 25% 43% 49%
Don’t know 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (466) (530) (174) (265) (385) (172) (324) (442) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 21% 19% 34% 19% 23% 23% 13% 17% 21% 17% 23% 22%
Support somewhat 21% 22% 20% 17% 19% 21% 26% 19% 17% 24% 23% 20%
Oppose somewhat 13% 12% 13% 19% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 10% 15% 12%
Oppose strongly 39% 43% 19% 31% 34% 41% 43% 46% 39% 42% 34% 43%
Don’t know 6% 3% 14% 13% 8% 3% 3% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (775) (109) (112) (386) (288) (71) (119) (171) (239) (377) (209)
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6. Support for gas tax — Museum construction and maintenance

Would you support or oppose raising the gas tax by one cent per gallon in order to provide more money to pay for any of the following items?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 9% 9% 9% 13% 10% 7% 6% 14% 6% 6%
Support somewhat 20% 21% 20% 24% 22% 19% 16% 31% 17% 13%
Oppose somewhat 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 16% 17% 21% 15% 20%
Oppose strongly 45% 45% 46% 32% 38% 53% 58% 26% 54% 56%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 5% 3% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (467) (528) (172) (267) (384) (172) (324) (443) (228)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 3% 9% 6% 5% 12% 9%
Support somewhat 20% 19% 31% 19% 20% 25% 17% 13% 19% 20% 18% 26%
Oppose somewhat 18% 18% 14% 20% 18% 16% 23% 16% 20% 16% 18% 18%
Oppose strongly 45% 50% 27% 39% 42% 46% 51% 57% 45% 51% 44% 43%
Don’t know 7% 4% 16% 15% 10% 4% 7% 4% 10% 8% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (773) (111) (111) (386) (286) (71) (119) (170) (241) (377) (207)




